
2024-2025 Hampden-Sydney College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-6   Conf: 14-2   Home: 14-3   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Brazil, Adam 29-29 972 33.5 185-405 .457 50-174 .287 108-127 .850 26 71 97 3.3 56 1 101 43 1 45 528 18.2
33 Fernald, Shane 28-25 651 23.3 147-257 .572 5-19 .263 79-116 .681 79 124 203 7.3 75 4 82 57 11 30 378 13.5
45 Radcliffe, Colin 29-5 560 19.3 86-202 .426 50-124 .403 34-42 .810 18 61 79 2.7 32 0 14 19 2 9 256 8.8
11 Stickney, Travis 29-29 751 25.9 82-162 .506 13-45 .289 45-60 .750 32 77 109 3.8 45 0 70 47 1 27 222 7.7
04 McGowan, Ayman 26-14 360 13.8 64-159 .403 50-126 .397 10-11 .909 8 23 31 1.2 33 0 9 10 5 9 188 7.2
05 Shryock, Nick 29-29 719 24.8 63-125 .504 19-52 .365 46-63 .730 60 114 174 6.0 65 2 38 33 5 20 191 6.6
03 Campbell, Hamilton 22-0 317 14.4 46-135 .341 21-72 .292 24-29 .828 8 59 67 3.0 34 0 59 33 0 13 137 6.2
21 Campbell, John 27-10 372 13.8 57-87 .655 0-0 .000 25-55 .455 33 47 80 3.0 47 1 10 13 8 10 139 5.1
23 Moye, Peter 23-0 218 9.5 44-73 .603 8-27 .296 7-15 .467 15 26 41 1.8 24 0 9 14 0 9 103 4.5
02 Bizzelle, Tugg 29-3 392 13.5 33-95 .347 9-24 .375 15-34 .441 17 43 60 2.1 37 0 41 35 3 27 90 3.1
22 Cannon, Alex 22-0 222 10.1 17-33 .515 0-0 .000 11-20 .550 22 43 65 3.0 38 0 3 10 11 6 45 2.0
15 Williams, Asa 4-0 19 4.8 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 2 5 7 1.8 3 0 1 0 0 0 7 1.8
25 Wright, Kolby 5-0 21 4.2 3-11 .273 0-6 .000 2-4 .500 2 3 5 1.0 4 0 1 1 0 1 8 1.6
10 Lynch, Santana 4-0 15 3.8 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 6-6 1.000 0 2 2 0.5 3 0 0 1 0 2 6 1.5
00 Cauble, Davis 6-0 24 4.0 4-8 .500 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 7 2 0 1 8 1.3
13 Britt, William 21-1 161 7.7 10-17 .588 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 13 21 34 1.6 20 0 6 5 1 2 21 1.0
30 Wells, John 6-0 16 2.7 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 1 4 0.7 1 0 0 3 0 1 6 1.0
20 Mulry, Ben 4-0 10 2.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
Total 29 5800 200.0 847-1782 .475 225-674 .334 416-593 .702 368 774 1142 39.4 521 8 451 335 48 212 2335 80.52
Opponents 29 5800 200.0 706-1691 .418 234-734 .319 378-556 .680 297 666 963 33.2 528 10 352 368 74 186 2024 69.79

Team Statistics HSC OPP
SCORING 2335 2024
    Points Per Game 80.5 69.8
    Scoring Margin 10.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 847-1782 706-1691
    Field Goal Pct .475 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 225-674 234-734
    3PT FG Pct .334 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 416-593 378-556
    FT Pct .702 .680
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 13.0
REBOUNDS 1142 963
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 6.2 –
ASSISTS 451 352
    Assists Per Game 15.6 12.1
TURNOVERS 335 368
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 12.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 212 186
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.4
BLOCKS 48 74
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 2.6
ATTENDANCE 10,045 6,091
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-591 11-554
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-260

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Hampden-Sydney 1132 1203 2335
Opponents 951 1073 2024

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 at Swarthmore W 81-64 145
11/13/24 RANDOLPH-MACON W 84-77 1,133
11/19/24 at Chris. Newport W 74-71 1,236
11/22/24 PFEIFFER W 96-67 747
11/23/24 GETTYSBURG L 78-81 492

* 12/04/24 ROANOKE W 85-80 378
* 12/07/24 at Randolph-Macon W 79-72 1,026

12/13/24 WILLIAM PEACE W 97-59 437
* 12/17/24 SHENANDOAH W 80-63 270

12/20/24 JOHN CARROLL L 61-74 434
12/21/24 EASTERN W 95-74 376

* 01/04/25 at Lynchburg W 78-67 346
* 01/08/25 at Guilford L 68-77 463
* 01/10/25 BRIDGEWATER (VA) W 75-68 311
* 01/15/25 at Wash. & Lee W 69-59 138

01/18/25 at Mary Washington W 74-69 800
* 01/22/25 at Randolph W 105-92 400
* 01/25/25 FERRUM W 78-67 575
* 01/29/25 AVERETT W 88-64 532
* 02/01/25 at East. Mennonite W 75-44 158
* 02/05/25 VA. WESLEYAN W 66-47 631
* 02/08/25 at Bridgewater (VA) W 83-62 253
* 02/12/25 GUILFORD W 78-71 727
* 02/15/25 at Roanoke L 72-81 1,126
* 02/22/25 EAST. MENNONITE W 95-78 678

02/26/25 LYNCHBURG L 66-72 702
03/07/25 BRYN ATHYN W 102-66 890
03/08/25 PITT.-BRADFORD W 81-75 732
03/14/25 vs Redlands L 72-83 260

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Hampden-Sydney College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-2   Home: 8-0   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Brazil, Adam 16-16 537 33.6 91-206 .442 24-90 .267 62-68 .912 13 28 41 2.6 30 1 54 22 1 24 268 16.8
33 Fernald, Shane 16-14 374 23.4 86-149 .577 1-8 .125 53-74 .716 46 79 125 7.8 42 1 45 36 9 22 226 14.1
11 Stickney, Travis 16-16 420 26.3 52-95 .547 11-29 .379 26-35 .743 17 39 56 3.5 25 0 36 24 0 14 141 8.8
04 McGowan, Ayman 13-4 147 11.3 35-74 .473 27-55 .491 5-6 .833 4 13 17 1.3 15 0 6 5 2 1 102 7.8
45 Radcliffe, Colin 16-3 339 21.2 38-98 .388 24-60 .400 18-22 .818 12 42 54 3.4 14 0 7 8 1 6 118 7.4
05 Shryock, Nick 16-16 389 24.3 34-71 .479 15-37 .405 30-38 .789 25 64 89 5.6 31 1 15 16 2 10 113 7.1
03 Campbell, Hamilton 11-0 171 15.5 24-69 .348 11-41 .268 11-15 .733 4 34 38 3.5 18 0 36 17 0 7 70 6.4
21 Campbell, John 15-9 224 14.9 33-52 .635 0-0 .000 16-29 .552 16 26 42 2.8 25 0 6 9 3 6 82 5.5
23 Moye, Peter 14-0 149 10.6 29-51 .569 4-17 .235 3-8 .375 11 15 26 1.9 13 0 7 7 0 5 65 4.6
02 Bizzelle, Tugg 16-2 211 13.2 18-46 .391 5-15 .333 5-18 .278 3 20 23 1.4 20 0 22 22 3 13 46 2.9
22 Cannon, Alex 13-0 138 10.6 12-23 .522 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 14 33 47 3.6 22 0 1 6 1 2 30 2.3
10 Lynch, Santana 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
13 Britt, William 10-0 66 6.6 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 6 10 1.0 7 0 4 2 0 1 7 0.7
00 Cauble, Davis 3-0 9 3.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0.7
25 Wright, Kolby 3-0 11 3.7 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 2-4 .500 1 0 1 0.3 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
20 Mulry, Ben 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Wells, John 3-0 8 2.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.7 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 456-946 .482 122-355 .344 240-330 .727 192 427 619 38.7 269 3 241 186 22 112 1274 79.63
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 386-944 .409 124-396 .313 196-283 .693 163 351 514 32.1 275 4 184 183 41 102 1092 68.25

Team Statistics HSC OPP
SCORING 1274 1092
    Points Per Game 79.6 68.3
    Scoring Margin 11.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 456-946 386-944
    Field Goal Pct .482 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 122-355 124-396
    3PT FG Pct .344 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 240-330 196-283
    FT Pct .727 .693
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 12.3
REBOUNDS 619 514
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 32.1
    Rebounds Margin 6.6 –
ASSISTS 241 184
    Assists Per Game 15.1 11.5
TURNOVERS 186 183
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 11.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 112 102
    Steals Per Game 7.0 6.4
BLOCKS 22 41
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 2.6
ATTENDANCE 4,102 3,910
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-513 8-489
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Hampden-Sydney 629 645 1274
Opponents 523 569 1092

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 ROANOKE W 85-80 378
12/07/24 at  Randolph-Macon W 79-72 1026
12/17/24 SHENANDOAH W 80-63 270
01/04/25 at  Lynchburg W 78-67 346
01/08/25 at  Guilford L 68-77 463
01/10/25 BRIDGEWATER (VA) W 75-68 311
01/15/25 at  Wash. & Lee W 69-59 138
01/22/25 at  Randolph W 105-92 400
01/25/25 FERRUM W 78-67 575
01/29/25 AVERETT W 88-64 532
02/01/25 at  East. Mennonite W 75-44 158
02/05/25 VA. WESLEYAN W 66-47 631
02/08/25 at  Bridgewater (VA) W 83-62 253
02/12/25 GUILFORD W 78-71 727
02/15/25 at  Roanoke L 72-81 1126
02/22/25 EAST. MENNONITE W 95-78 678


